
FORD
77

FRANÇOIS  DELECOUR 
2:31.977

FRANÇOIS  DELECOUR 
2:31.9 111,39

VAÈRIE  CLOSIER VAÈRIE  CLOSIER 
2:31.91

FORD
SIERRA RS 
COSWORTH

SIERRA RS 
COSWORTH
FORD

57
GONÇALO  FIGUEIROA

2:36.5
4.6

4.6
57

GONÇALO  FIGUEIROA
2:36.5

4.6

4.6
108,12

JOSÉ  JANELA JOSÉ  JANELA
2:36.52

FORD

ESCORT MK2 ESCORT MK2

FORD
60

EDUARDO  VEIGA
2:36.9

5.0

0.4
60

EDUARDO  VEIGA
2:36.9

5.0

0.4
107,84

JUSTINO  REIS JUSTINO  REIS
2:36.93

FORD

ESCORT MK2 ESCORT MK2

MITSUBISHI
86

PEDRO  LEAL
2:38.9

7.0

2.0
86

PEDRO  LEAL
2:38.9

7.0

2.0
106,48

ISABEL  RAMALHO ISABEL  RAMALHO
2:38.94

MITSUBISHI

CARISMA GT CARISMA GT

PEUGEOT 
87

MANUEL  SENRA
2:41.5

9.6

2.6
87

MANUEL  SENRA
2:41.5

9.6

2.6
104,77

ANTÓNIO  VIEIRA ANTÓNIO  VIEIRA
2:41.55

PEUGEOT 

306 Maxi 306 Maxi

MITSUBISHI
81

RUI  MADEIRA
2:41.7

9.8

0.2
81

RUI  MADEIRA
2:41.7

9.8

0.2
104,64

MÁRIO  CASTRO MÁRIO  CASTRO
2:41.76

MITSUBISHI
LANCER 
EVOLUTION

LANCER 
EVOLUTION
OPEL

56
JOSÉ  JORGE

2:43.7
11.8

2.0
56

JOSÉ  JORGE
2:43.7

11.8

2.0
103,36

JORGE  BAPTISTA JORGE  BAPTISTA
2:43.77

OPEL

1904 SR 1904 SR

MITSUBISHI
85

RICARDO  GOMEZ
2:45.7

13.8

2.0
85

RICARDO  GOMEZ
2:45.7

13.8

2.0
102,11

PABLO  MARCOS PABLO  MARCOS
2:45.78

MITSUBISHI

LACER EVO V LACER EVO V

SUBARU
89

GONZALO  VENTOSO
2:49.0

17.1

3.3
89

GONZALO  VENTOSO
2:49.0

17.1

3.3
100,12

DIEGO  LOUZAO DIEGO  LOUZAO
2:49.09

SUBARU

IMPREZA IMPREZA

NISSAN
84

JOSÉ  ARAÚJO 
2:49.3

17.4

0.3
84

JOSÉ  ARAÚJO 
2:49.3

17.4

0.3
99,94

MARIA  JOÃO COSTA MARIA  JOÃO COSTA
2:49.310

NISSAN

MICRA 1.3 MICRA 1.3

BMW
62

JOSÉ  OUTEIRO
2:51.2

19.3

1.9
62

JOSÉ  OUTEIRO
2:51.2

19.3

1.9
98,83

GUILHERME  OUTEIRO GUILHERME  OUTEIRO
2:51.211

BMW

E30 E30

FORD
59

JUANJO  RODRIGUEZ
2:51.6

19.7

0.4
59

JUANJO  RODRIGUEZ
2:51.6

19.7

0.4
98,60

ESTRELLA  GRADIN ESTRELLA  GRADIN
2:51.612

FORD

ESCORT MK2 ESCORT MK2

FORD
63

HÉLDER  PIMENTA
2:51.8

19.9

0.2
63

HÉLDER  PIMENTA
2:51.8

19.9

0.2
98,49

ANTÓNIO  DURÃES ANTÓNIO  DURÃES
2:51.813

FORD
SIERRA 
COSWORTH

SIERRA 
COSWORTH
FORD

43
JOÃO  FIGUEIREDO 

2:53.2
21.3

1.4
43

JOÃO  FIGUEIREDO 
2:53.2

21.3

1.4
97,69

FÁBIO  RIBEIRO FÁBIO  RIBEIRO
2:53.214

FORD

ESCORT MK2 ESCORT MK2

OPEL
58

JOSÉ  FREITAS
2:53.7

21.8

0.5
58

JOSÉ  FREITAS
2:53.7

21.8

0.5
97,41

VITOR  SILVA VITOR  SILVA
2:53.715

OPEL

1204 1204

SUBARU
83

JORGE  RIVERA
2:55.1

23.2

1.4
83

JORGE  RIVERA
2:55.1

23.2

1.4
96,63

DANIEL  RED DANIEL  RED
2:55.116

SUBARU

IMPREZA IMPREZA

TOYOTA
61

FRANCISCO  TAVARES
2:55.2

23.3

0.1
61

FRANCISCO  TAVARES
2:55.2

23.3

0.1
96,58

LUÍS  NEVES LUÍS  NEVES
2:55.217

TOYOTA

COROLLA GT COROLLA GT

PEUGEOT 
65

ADRIAN  MARIÑO 
GUERREIRO 2:55.7

23.8

0.5
65

ADRIAN  MARIÑO 
GUERREIRO 2:55.7

23.8

0.5
96,30

JUAN  CARLOS MARTINEZ JUAN  CARLOS MARTINEZ
2:55.718

PEUGEOT 

205 RALLYE 205 RALLYE

TOYOTA
82

ANTÓNIO  ABEL
2:57.3

25.4

1.6
82

ANTÓNIO  ABEL
2:57.3

25.4

1.6
95,43

JACINTO  FERREIRA JACINTO  FERREIRA
2:57.319

TOYOTA

CELICA GT-FOUR CELICA GT-FOUR 

MITSUBISHI
69

JUAN  NAVARRO
2:58.3

26.4

1.0
69

JUAN  NAVARRO
2:58.3

26.4

1.0
94,90

MONTSERRAT  FLORES MONTSERRAT  FLORES
2:58.320

MITSUBISHI

GALANT VR-4 GALANT VR-4

FORD
67

RUBÉN  TABAIO
2:59.0

27.1

0.7
67

RUBÉN  TABAIO
2:59.0

27.1

0.7
94,53

RUI  VENTURA RUI  VENTURA
2:59.021

FORD
SIERRA 
COSWORTH

SIERRA 
COSWORTH
SUBARU

80
JOSÉ  PEREIRA

3:00.5
28.6

1.5
80

JOSÉ  PEREIRA
3:00.5

28.6

1.5
93,74

DIANA  PEREIRA DIANA  PEREIRA
3:00.522

SUBARU

IMPREZA IMPREZA

PEUGEOT 
72

RAFAEL  MARQUES 
PEREIRA 3:01.3

29.4

0.8
72

RAFAEL  MARQUES 
PEREIRA 3:01.3

29.4

0.8
93,33

ANTÓNIO  PEIREIRA ANTÓNIO  PEIREIRA
3:01.323

PEUGEOT 

106 106

LANCIA
78

PEDRO  SANTOS SILVA
3:01.6

29.7

0.3
78

PEDRO  SANTOS SILVA
3:01.6

29.7

0.3
93,17

JOAQUIM  SANTOS JOAQUIM  SANTOS
3:01.624

LANCIA

 HF INTEGRALE  HF INTEGRALE

MITSUBISHI
74

FILIPE  MADUREIRA
3:03.3

31.4

1.7
74

FILIPE  MADUREIRA
3:03.3

31.4

1.7
92,31

CRISTINA  SILVA CRISTINA  SILVA
3:03.325

MITSUBISHI

EVO III EVO III

FORD
79

MANUEL  MARINHO 
PEREIRA 3:03.7

31.8

0.4
79

MANUEL  MARINHO 
PEREIRA 3:03.7

31.8

0.4
92,11

PEDRO  MAGALHÃES PEDRO  MAGALHÃES
3:03.726

FORD
ESCORT 
COSWORTH

ESCORT 
COSWORTH
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PORSCHE
70

PEDRO  LOPES ANTUNES
3:06.8

34.9

3.1
70

PEDRO  LOPES ANTUNES
3:06.8

34.9

3.1
90,58

PEDRO  LOPES PEDRO  LOPES
3:06.827

PORSCHE

911 SC 911 SC

VW 
64

ANTÓNIO  MAGALHÃES 
3:11.1

39.2

4.3
64

ANTÓNIO  MAGALHÃES 
3:11.1

39.2

4.3
88,54

ROSÁRIO  MAGALHÃES ROSÁRIO  MAGALHÃES
3:11.128

VW 

GOLF GTI GOLF GTI

LANCIA
75

JOSÉ  MANUEL CUNHA
3:14.1

42.2

3.0
75

JOSÉ  MANUEL CUNHA
3:14.1

42.2

3.0
87,17

MARILIA  CRUZ MARILIA  CRUZ
3:14.129

LANCIA

 HF INTEGRALE  HF INTEGRALE

CITROËN
73

JOSÉ  SILVA
3:18.2

46.3

4.1
73

JOSÉ  SILVA
3:18.2

46.3

4.1
85,37

PAULO  SILVA PAULO  SILVA
3:18.230

CITROËN

AX GTI AX GTI

LANCIA
68

VITOR  LOPES 
3:20.3

48.4

2.1
68

VITOR  LOPES 
3:20.3

48.4

2.1
84,47

TELMO  COSTA TELMO  COSTA
3:20.331

LANCIA
DELTA 
INTEGRALE

DELTA 
INTEGRALE
CITROËN

91
MARIO  ZAPATA LOPEZ

3:20.7
48.8

0.4
91

MARIO  ZAPATA LOPEZ
3:20.7

48.8

0.4
84,30

MARIA CARMEN MARIA CARMEN
3:20.732

CITROËN

SAXO KIT-CAR SAXO KIT-CAR

SUBARU
90

PAULO  PORTO
3:21.5

49.6

0.8
90

PAULO  PORTO
3:21.5

49.6

0.8
83,97

FERNANDO APOSTOLO FERNANDO APOSTOLO
3:21.533

SUBARU

IMPREZA IMPREZA

LANCIA
76

FILIPE  OLIVEIRA 
3:23.9

52.0

2.4
76

FILIPE  OLIVEIRA 
3:23.9

52.0

2.4
82,98

JOSÉ  RIBEIRO JOSÉ  RIBEIRO 
3:23.934

LANCIA

 HF INTEGRALE  HF INTEGRALE

FORD
66

JOÃO  TABAIO
3:47.7

1:15.8

23.8
66

JOÃO  TABAIO
3:47.7

1:15.8

23.8
74,31

JOSÉ  TEIXEIRA JOSÉ  TEIXEIRA
3:47.735

FORD
SIERRA 
COSWORTH

SIERRA 
COSWORTH

Vila Nova de Gaia, 2 de novembro de 2018, às 16:40

O Diretor de Prova
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